APPENDIX.

JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

PASSED AND APPROVED AT THE TENTH SESSION OF THE STATE LEGISLA TURE, COMMENCING JANUARY SEVENTH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-DRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT, AND TERMINATING MARCH SIXTH, ONE THOU-SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT.

NUMBER I.

Joint Resolution of the Legislature of the State of Minne- March 6, 1868. sota, to authorize the Land Commissioner to appoint deputies to sell Lands in certain Counties.

Be it resolved by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Resolved, That the land commissioner of this state be and he is hereby authorized to appoint a deputy for the Land Commissioner. sale of school lands remaining unsold in the counties of doubtes. Carver, Dakota, Dodge, Fillmore, Goodhue, Houston, Olmsted, Rice, Wabashaw, Washington and Winona.

And be it further resolved, That such deputy, before entering upon the duties of his office, shall take and subscribe the oath prescribed by law to be taken and sub- To take cath scribed by the said land commissioner, and shall enter into and give bonds. bonds with one or more sureties, to be approved by the governor, in the sum of ten thousand dollars, payable to the state of Minnesota, conditioned for the faithful discharge of his official duties, which oath and bond shall be deposited in the office of the secretary of state.

And be it further resolved, That such sales shall be con- How sales shall be con- be conducted. ducted in all respects as is now provided by chapter thirtyeight (33), of the general statutes.

Approved March 6, 1868.